10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

RACHEL S. DOUGHTY, SBN 255904
GREENFIRE LAW

1202 Oregon Street

Berkeley, CA 94702

Telephone: (828) 333-4703

Email: rdoughty@greenfirelaw.com
Attorney for Petitioner,

Humboldt Mendocino Marijuana Advocacy Project
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

HUMBOLDT MENDOCINO MARIJUANA | CASE NO.
ADVOCACY PROJECT, an unincorporated

association, NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF
ACTION
Petitioner,
V. (Public Resources Code § 21167.5)

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, THE BOARD California Environmental Quality Act
OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF (CEQA)

HUMBOLDT, AND DOES 1 THROUGH 10,
inclusive,

Respondents,
ROES 1 THROUGH 10, inclusive,

Real Parties in Interest.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21167.5 that the
Petitioner listed above intends to commence an action challenging the above-captioned
Respondents’ actions in adopting Humboldt County Ordinance Number 2544, entitled the
“Commercial Medical Marijuana Land Use Ordinance” (“Ordinance”).

The petition will seek the following relief: interlocutory and permanent injunctive relief
restraining Respondents from taking any action to implement the Ordinance; a judgment
determining or declaring that the adoption of the Ordinance by Respondents was illegal and is
therefore null and void; a judgment determining or declaring that Respondents abused their
discretion when they failed to comply with CEQA and that the Ordinance must be set aside
unless and until Respondents comply with CEQA; a writ of mandate ordering Respondents to

prepare an environmental impact report or a legally adequate mitigated negative declaration;

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF ACTION
1



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

injunctive relief against Respondents restraining them from taking any actions toward

implementation of the Ordinance; an award of attorney fees and costs of suit, including but not

limited to the costs of reproducing the administrative record; and for such other and further relief

as the court may deem just and proper.

DATED: February 23, 2016

GREENFIRE LAW
.r/ £ -

{ \ ' e
£ e 4 r \ .f_.l-‘,._ .
1Y)

RACHEL DOUGHY
Attorney for Petitioners
Humboldt Mendocino Marijuana Advocacy
Project

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF ACTION

2


greenfire
New Stamp


