1	RACHEL S. DOUGHTY, SBN 255904 GREENFIRE LAW		
2	1202 Oregon Street Berkeley, CA 94702		
3	Telephone: (828) 333-4703		
4	Email: rdoughty@greenfirelaw.com Attorney for Petitioner,		
4	Humboldt Mendocino Marijuana Advocacy Projec	et	
5			
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT		
7	HUMBOLDT MENDOCINO MARIJUANA CASE NO.		
8	ADVOCACY PROJECT, an unincorporated		
9	association,	NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF ACTION	
,	Petitioner,	ACTION	
10	V.	(Public Resources Code § 21167.5)	
11	COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF	California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)	
12	HUMBOLDT, AND DOES 1 THROUGH 10, inclusive,		
13	Respondents,		
14	-		
15	ROES 1 THROUGH 10, inclusive,		
	Real Parties in Interest.		
16			
17			
18	Notice is hereby given pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21167.5 that the		
19	Petitioner listed above intends to commence an action challenging the above-captioned		
20	Respondents' actions in adopting Humboldt County Ordinance Number 2544, entitled the		
	"Commercial Medical Marijuana Land Use Ordinance" ("Ordinance").		
21	The petition will seek the following relief: interlocutory and permanent injunctive relief		
22	restraining Respondents from taking any action to implement the Ordinance; a judgment		
23			
24	determining or declaring that the adoption of the Ordinance by Respondents was illegal and is		
25	therefore null and void; a judgment determining	g or declaring that Respondents abused their	
26	discretion when they failed to comply with CEQA and that the Ordinance must be set aside		
27	unless and until Respondents comply with CEQA; a writ of mandate ordering Respondents to		
21	prepare an environmental impact report or a legally adequate mitigated negative declaration;		

28

1	injunctive relief against Respondents restraining them from taking any actions toward	
2	implementation of the Ordinance; an award of attorney fees and costs of suit, including but not	
3	limited to the costs of reproducing the administrative record; and for such other and further relief	
4	as the court may deem just and proper.	
5		
6	DATED: February 23, 2016 GREENFIRE LAW	
7	Randel S. Donghoy	
8	By:	
9	Attorney for Petitioners Humboldt Mendocino Marijuana Advocacy	
10	Project	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		